The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Region 111 Preview Cross Country Meet
on Saturday in Huntsville. The varsity girls team finished tenth in the 1A-4A Varsity Girls race with 254
points. Individually, Esmeralda Garcia finished sixth, Hannah Gonzalez placed 52", Rubi Garcia was 54,
Lily Bertrand 64™, and Gracie Arteaga 125". There were 146 runners and 18 teams in the race.

The varsity boys team finished ninth in the 1A-4A Varsity Boys race with 274 points.
Individually, Wesley Holub finished 19th, Bryan Pedroza placed 48th, Anthony Gonzales was 80™ Payton
Nanez 83rd, Trey Gaston 100", and Gustavo Lara 108". There were 145 runners and 17 teams in the race.

In the junior varsity boys race, Jaime Gonzalez placed 40", Logan Main finished 54", and Ramiro
Cantu was 62",

The high school cross country teams will compete Saturday, September 17 in the Texas A&M
Corpus Christi Islander Splash Cross Country Meet in Corpus Christi.

1A-4A Varsity Girls Time Place
(2 miles)

Esmeralda Garcia 13:14 6
Hannah Gonzalez 15:02 52
Rubi Garcia 15:05 54
Lily Bertrand 15:20 64
Gracie Arteaga 18:02 125

1A-4A Varsity Girls Team Scores

Giddings 96

Rogers 105

East Bernard 109

Burnet 118

Cameron Yoe 136

Franklin 186

Malakoff Cross Roads 189

Groveton 194

Troy 238

Wallis Brazos 254

La Rue La Poynor 287

Van Vleck 339

Teague 343

Fairfield 349

Infinity Early College 377

Vidor 396

Livingston 414
Coldspring-Oakhurst 455

1A-4A Varsity Boys Time Place
(5000 meters)

Wesley Holub 18:26 19
Bryan Pedroza 20:05 48
Anthony Gonzales 21:07 80
Payton Nanez 21:10 83
Trey Gaston 21:38 100
Gustavo Lara 22:22 108

(see next page)



1A-4A Varsity Boys Team Scores

Giddings

East Bernard
Cameron Yoe
Lumberton

Troy

La Rue La Poynor
Livingston

Van Vleck

Wallis Brazos

Vidor

Groveton

Fairfield

Franklin
Corrigan-Camden
Infinity Early College
Trinity

Malakoff Cross Roads

Junior Varsity Boys
(5000 meters)
Jaime Gonzalez
Logan Main
Ramiro Cantu

31

85

118
133
173
186
191
232
274
290
312
326
341
344
351

w
= O
~ N

:| R
3
@

25:40
28:35
34:32

3
QD
Q
@D

40
54



