The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Region III Preview Cross Country Meet on Saturday in Huntsville. The varsity girls team finished tenth in the 1A-4A Varsity Girls race with 254 points. Individually, Esmeralda Garcia finished sixth, Hannah Gonzalez placed 52nd, Rubi Garcia was 54th, Lily Bertrand 64th, and Gracie Arteaga 125th. There were 146 runners and 18 teams in the race.

The varsity boys team finished ninth in the 1A-4A Varsity Boys race with 274 points. Individually, Wesley Holub finished 19th, Bryan Pedroza placed 48th, Anthony Gonzales was 80th, Payton Nanez 83rd, Trey Gaston 100th, and Gustavo Lara 108th. There were 145 runners and 17 teams in the race.

In the junior varsity boys race, Jaime Gonzalez placed 40th, Logan Main finished 54th, and Ramiro Cantu was 62nd.

Place

The high school cross country teams will compete Saturday, September 17 in the Texas A&M Corpus Christi Islander Splash Cross Country Meet in Corpus Christi.

1A-4A Varsity Girls	Time	Place
(2 miles)		
Esmeralda Garcia	13:14	6
Hannah Gonzalez	15:02	52
Rubi Garcia	15:05	54
Lily Bertrand	15:20	64
Gracie Arteaga	18:02	125

1A-4A Varsity Girls Team Scores

Giddings	96
Rogers	105
East Bernard	109
Burnet	118
Cameron Yoe	136
Franklin	186
Malakoff Cross Roads	180
Groveton	194
Troy	238
Wallis Brazos	254
La Rue La Poynor	287
Van Vleck	339
Teague	343
Fairfield	349
Infinity Early College	377
Vidor	396
Livingston	414
Coldspring-Oakhurst	455
<u>1A-4A Varsity Boys</u>	Time
(5000 meters)	
Wesley Holub	18:26
Bryan Pedroza	20:05
Anthony Gonzales	21:07
Payton Nanez	21:10
Trey Gaston	21:38
Gustavo Lara	22:22
Sustavo Laiu	

(see next page)

1A-4A Varsity Boys Team Scores

C' 11'	21
Giddings	31
East Bernard	85
Cameron Yoe	118
Lumberton	133
Troy	173
La Rue La Poynor	186
Livingston	191
Van Vleck	232
Wallis Brazos	274
Vidor	290
Groveton	312
Fairfield	326
Franklin	341
Corrigan-Camden	344
Infinity Early College	351
Trinity	392
Malakoff Cross Roads	417
Junior Varsity Boys	Time
(5000 meters)	
Jaime Gonzalez	25:40
Logan Main	28:35
Ramiro Cantu	34:32

Place

40 54 62